

23-08-2021
ct no. 13
Sl.77

WPA 23985 of 2008
Radcon Engineers (India) Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.
-Versus-
WBSEDCL & Ors.
(Via Video Conference)

Mr. Sutirtha Das,
... For the Petitioner.

On the prayer made on behalf of the
learned counsel for the petitioners, let this
matter stands adjourned and be listed on 26th
August, 2021 peremptorily.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)