

11.03.2026

Ct. No. 7
Sl. No. 76
RANJAN

WPA 23985 of 2008

**RADCON ENGINEERS (INDIA) PVT. LTD. AND ANR.
VS.
THE WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.**

Mr. S. Das

....for the Petitioners

The petitioner is represented and seeks an adjournment.

None appears on behalf of the respondents.

The petitioner is directed to effect service on all the respondents and file an Affidavit of Service on the returnable date.

Let this matter appear on March 17, 2026.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)