

16
17.03.2026
Ct. No.07
J.Das

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 23985 of 2008

RADCON ENGINEERS (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ANR.
VS.

THE WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Mr. Subir Sanyal
Ms. Sutirtha Das
...For the petitioners

Mr. Srijan Nayak
Mr. Saurav Chaudhuri
...For the WBSEDCL

1. In view of the prayer made on behalf of the WBSEDCL, the time to file Affidavit in Opposition stands extended by two weeks from the date, reply if any, one week thereafter.
2. Let this matter appear on 20 April, 2026.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)