

06.05.2026

Ct. No. 7
M/L. Sl. No.28
RANJAN

WPA 23985 of 2008

**RADCON ENGINEERS (INDIA) PVT. LTD. AND ANR.
VS.
THE WBSEDCL**

Mr. Srijan Nayak
Mr. Saurav Chaudhuri
....for the WBSEDCL

Affidavit in Opposition filed on behalf of the
WBSEDCL be kept with the records.

As prayed for by the petitioner, the time to file
the Affidavit in Reply stands extended by two weeks
from date.

Let this matter appear in the "Combined
Monthly List" of June, 2026.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)